BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

))

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust its Revenues for Electric Service

File No.: ER-2024-0319

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Carla Fields Johnson and hereby enter her appearance on behalf of

Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri.

Respectfully submitted,

Isl Carla Fields Johnson

Carla Fields Johnson, #47149 Fields & Brown, LLC 300 East 39th Street, Suite 1P Kansas City, Missouri 64111 (816) 474-1700 (phone) (816) 421-6239 (facsimile) cfields@fieldsandbrown.com

Attorney for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the parties on the certified service list via electronic mail on this 20th day of January 2025.

Isi Carla Fields Johnson